504339672 04/26/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4386360

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DONALD R. BARNVOS	06/10/2014
SERGIO ALBERTO JIMENEZ-MARQUEZ	10/01/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIG HEART PET BRANDS
Street Address:	ONE MARITIME PLAZA
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94111

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15497876

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)684-3026

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3306846353

Email: LORI.MARTIN@JMSMUCKER.COM

Correspondent Name: LORI J. MARTIN

Address Line 1: ONE STRAWBERRY LANE
Address Line 4: ORRVILLE, OHIO 44667

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PT-113-U-0120-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL A. OLSHAVSKY
SIGNATURE:	/Michael A. Olshavsky/
DATE SIGNED:	04/26/2017

Total Attachments: 6

source=01_ASSIGNMENT_Barnvos_Jimenez-Marquez_to_BHPB#page1.tif source=01_ASSIGNMENT_Barnvos_Jimenez-Marquez_to_BHPB#page2.tif source=01_ASSIGNMENT_Barnvos_Jimenez-Marquez_to_BHPB#page3.tif source=01_ASSIGNMENT_Barnvos_Jimenez-Marquez_to_BHPB#page4.tif

PATENT 504339672 REEL: 042154 FRAME: 0933

source=01_ASSIGNMENT_Barnvos_Jimenez-Marquez_to_BHPB#page5.tif source=01_ASSIGNMENT_Barnvos_Jimenez-Marquez_to_BHPB#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 042154 FRAME: 0934

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATIONS FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:

Donald R. Barnvos, 212 Terminal Way, Terminal Island, CA 90731 US;

John F. Berry, 212 Terminal Way, Terminal Island, CA 90731 US;

Melinda S. Cope, 212 Terminal Way, Terminal Island, CA 90731 US;

Mark Donatucci, 212 Terminal Way, Terminal Island, CA 90731 US;

Davor Juravic, 212 Terminal Way, Terminal Island, CA 90731 US; and

Oscar Ortiz, 212 Terminal Way, Terminal Island, CA 90731 US;

(full name(s) and post office address(s) of inventor(s) (including country))

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have made a discovery or invention entitled:

Apparatus, Systems and Methods for Manufacturing Food Products

(title	of discovery	or inve	ntion
(uuc	OT CHECO ACT A	CAY YX3 A C	****

for which application(s) for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on e	ven
date herewith.	

for which application(s) for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on March 15, 2013, Serial No. 13/833.424, and on March 13, 2014, Serial No. 61/953,357,

WHEREAS:

Big Heart Pet Brands, One Maritime Plaza, San Francisco, CA 94111 US

(name and address of assignee)

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of one Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest to said discovery or invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all said applications and Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its

116747986_1

PATENT REEL: 042154 FRAME: 0935 territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States and all foreign countries for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

WE, SAID ASSIGNORS, hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent on applications as aforesaid, to issue all such Letters Patent for said discovery or invention to the ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and behoof of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

WE, SAID, ASSIGNORS, hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein sold, assigned, transferred and set over;

AND WE, SAID ASSIGNORS hereby further covenant and agree that the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said discovery or invention and claim the benefits of the International Convention, and that we will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, as the case may be, any facts known to us respecting said discovery or invention, and execute and deliver any and all lawful papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the said discovery or invention, the said applications and the said Letters Patent in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, and that if reissues of the said Letters Patent or disclaimers relating thereto, or divisions, continuations, or refilings of the said applications, or any thereof, shall hereafter be desired by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, we will, at any time, when called up to do so by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, execute and deliver all such disclaimers and all divisional, continuation and reissue applications so desired, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such reissues and the procuring thereof and for the filing of such disclaimers and such applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or discovery in all countries, and without further compensation but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Umbl Son Name		6/10/14 Date	
<u>Donald</u> First Name	<u>R.</u> Middle Initial	Barnyos Last Name	
United States			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this day of			
STATE OF) CA ss.: COUNTY OF) Los Angeles			
On this 10 day of 10, 2014, before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared to me known and known to me to be the individual who is described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and who duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his own voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposed therein specified.			
	Donald First Name United States EOF, I have hereunto set day of June 2014 me known and known to going Assignment, and w	Donald R. First Name Middle Initial United States EOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my hand and affixed my hand and affixed my hand of, 2014, before me, the underso me known and known to me to be the individual going Assignment, and who duly acknowledged	

JIM 6ATTLE
Commission # 2026716
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires May 31, 2017



ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION(S) FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:

Sergio Alberto Jimenez-Marquez, 600 W. 9th St, Apt. 1016, Los Angeles, CA 90015 USA;

(full name(s) and post office address(s) of inventor(s) (including country))

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has made a discovery or invention entitled:

Appetizing and Dentally Efficacious Animal Chews

(title of discovery or invention)

for which application(s) for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even
date herewith,

for which application(s) for Letters Patent have been filed with the USPTO on March 15, 2013 as Serial No. 13/833,424,

WHEREAS:

Big Heart Pet Brands, One Maritime Plaza, San Francisco, CA 94111 USA

(name and address of assignee)

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said Invention and in, to and under said Application for Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

AND NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of one Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged and agreed, and for other good and valuable consideration and intending to be bound hereby, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, and its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all said applications and Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said Invention by said Application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States and all foreign countries for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, as well as the right to sue for past, present, and future infringement thereof.

117558390_1

PATENT REEL: 042154 FRAME: 0938 I, SAID ASSIGNOR, hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent on applications as aforesaid, to issue all such Letters Patent for said Invention to the ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and behoof of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

I, SAID, ASSIGNOR, hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein sold, assigned, transferred and set over;

AND I, SAID ASSIGNOR, hereby further covenant and agree that the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said Invention and claim the benefits of the International Convention, and that I will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, as the case may be, any facts known to me respecting said Invention, and execute and deliver any and all lawful papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the said Invention, the said Application and the said Letters Patent in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, and that if reissues of the said Letters Patent or disclaimers relating thereto, or divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or refilings of the said Application, or any thereof, shall hereafter be desired by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, I will, at any time, when called up to do so by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, execute and deliver all such disclaimers and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue applications so desired, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such reissues and the procuring thereof and for the filing of such disclaimers and such applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Invention in all countries, and without further compensation but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Assignor's Signature:	kozio O Junin	en Mirgaey_	Oct. 1, 2014
	Name /	,	Date
Assignor's Typed Name:	<u>Sergio</u>	<u>A.</u>	Jimenez-Marquez
	First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name
Citizenship: N	<i>M</i> exico		
			er
į.			
IN WITNESS WHEREC	F, I have hereunto set n	ny hand and affixed	my seal thisday of
ş: •			
STATE OF) (a) county of) Los	fornic	*	
COUNTY OF) LOS	Angelis		
On this 1st da	y of October, 2014,	before me, the unde	ersigned authority, lual who is described in and
who executed the forego	ing Assignment, and wh	o duly acknowledge	ed to me that he executed
Sudantagle Notary Public	apull Hon		,
ARDENA FAY LAYNE / COMM. #19529 Notary Public - Calif	VSTON)		
Notary Public - Calif Los Angeles Cour My Corren, Expires Sep.	NV -2		

-3-

117558390_1